Village of Penn Yan

Mayor Danny Condella Trustee Kevin McLoud Trustee Daniel Henries, Jr. Trustee Teresa Hoban Trustee Daniel Irwin Trustee Norman Koek Trustee Brenda Travis Clerk-Treasurer Holly Easling



on Keuka Lake

PO Box 426, 111 Elm Street Penn Yan, New York 14527 Phone 315-536-3015 Fax 315-536-4685 TDD 800-662-1220 villageofpennyan.com

Notice of Public Hearing Village of Penn Yan Zoning Board of Appeals

**NOTICE is HEREBY GIVEN** that the Penn Yan Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Village Hall at 111 Elm Street in room 202 to hear the appeal of:

**Use Variance for 119 Benham Street** – Gregory Griffin proposes new construction of a 60' x 100' building that will provide storage for retail sales of animal feed and bagged ice. Retail businesses are not a permitted use in a General Residential District.

Application with supporting documents are available at villageofpennyan.com. At said time and place all interested parties may attend and be heard.